Discontinued operations, net of tax   90.4   —   90.4

Net loss   (3,300.1)   (1,784.2)   (5,084.3)
Less: net income attributable to non-controlling interests   (6.4)   (5.6)   (12.0)

Net loss attributable to Caesars Entertainment Operating Company, Inc.   $(3,306.5)  $ (1,789.8)  $ (5,096.3)

(1) Represents the financial information of CEOC.

8

(1) (2) (3)

(2) Represents the combination of the parent company of Caesars Entertainment and the financial information of subsidiaries of Caesars Entertainment that are
not a component of CEOC, primarily, captive insurance companies and the CMBS properties, and any consolidation eliminations.

(3) Represents the consolidated financial information of Caesars Entertainment.

9

Caesars Entertainment Operating Company, Inc. (Predecessor)
Condensed Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Period From January 1, 2008
Through January 27, 2008

(Unaudited)

(In millions)
Pro-forma

CEOC
London Clubs

Transfer

CMBS
Transactions

Historical
CEOC

CEC Parent and
Other Caesars
Entertainment

Subsidiaries
and

Accounts
Caesars

Entertainment
Revenues

Casino   $ 498.2   $ (29.5)  $ 116.4   $ 585.1   $ 29.5   $ 614.6
Food and beverage   77.3   (4.7)   41.1   113.7   4.7   118.4
Rooms   56.0   (0.4)   40.4   96.0   0.4   96.4
Management fees   5.0   (0.1)   —   4.9   0.1   5.0
Other   28.0   (1.1)   14.4   41.3   1.4   42.7
Less: casino promotional allowances   (87.0)   1.8   (30.0)   (115.2)   (1.8)   (117.0)

Net revenues   577.5   (34.0)   182.3   725.8   34.3   760.1

Operating expenses
Direct

Casino   285.2   (24.5)   55.4   316.1   24.5   340.6
Food and beverage   30.3   (1.8)   20.2   48.7   1.8   50.5
Rooms   10.7   (0.2)   8.9   19.4   0.2   19.6

Property, general, administrative and other   141.7   (7.5)   42.0   176.2   2.0   178.2
Depreciation and amortization   47.5   (1.6)   16.0   61.9   1.6   63.5
Project opening costs   0.7   (0.7)   —   —   0.7   0.7
Write-downs, reserves and recoveries   0.2   —   4.5   4.7   —   4.7
Income on interests in non-consolidated

affiliates   (0.5)   —   —   (0.5)   —   (0.5)
Corporate expense   (26.2)   —   34.7   8.5   —   8.5
Acquisition and integration costs   125.6   —   —   125.6   —   125.6
Amortization of intangible assets   5.5   (0.2)   —   5.3   0.2   5.5

Total operating expenses   620.7   (36.5)   181.7   765.9   31.0   796.9

(Loss)/income from operations   (43.2)   2.5   0.6   (40.1)   3.3   (36.8)

Interest expense, net of interest capitalized   (89.7)   —   —   (89.7)   —   (89.7)
Other income/(expense), including interest income   5.1   (3.3)   (4.0)   (2.2)   3.3   1.1

(Loss)/income before income taxes   (127.8)   (0.8)   (3.4)   (132.0)   6.6   (125.4)
Benefit/(provision) for income taxes   21.6   (0.9)   1.2   21.9   4.1   26.0

(Loss)/income from continuing operations, net of
tax   (106.2)   (1.7)   (2.2)   (110.1)   10.7   (99.4)

Discontinued operations, net of tax   0.1   —   —   0.1   —   0.1

Net (loss)/income   (106.1)   (1.7)   (2.2)   (110.0)   10.7   (99.3)
Less: net (income)/loss attributable to non-

controlling interests   (1.4)   0.9   (0.2)   (0.7)   (0.9)   (1.6)

Net (loss)/income attributable to Caesars
Entertainment Operating Company, Inc.   $ (107.5)  $ (0.8)  $ (2.4)  $ (110.7)  $ 9.8   $ (100.9)

10

  (1)

(2) (3) (4) (5)

(1) Reflects the inclusion of the London clubs operating results pursuant to the London Clubs Transfer, in which London Clubs and its subsidiaries became
subsidiaries of CEOC.

(2) Reflects the removal of the operating results of the CMBS properties, pursuant to the CMBS Transactions in which certain properties and operations of
CEOC were spun-off into a separate borrowing structure and held side-by-side with CEOC under Caesars Entertainment. The operating expenses of CEOC
include unallocated costs attributable to service that have been performed by CEOC on behalf of the CMBS properties. These costs are primarily related to

[…]

Cash flows provided by discontinued operations   4.7   —   4.7

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents   13.8   25.8   39.6
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period   433.6   177.3   610.9

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period   $ 447.4   $ 203.1   $ 650.5

(1) Represents the financial information of CEOC.
(2) Represents the combination of the parent company of Caesars Entertainment and the financial information of subsidiaries of Caesars Entertainment that are

not a component of CEOC, primarily, captive insurance companies and the CMBS properties, and any consolidation eliminations.
(3) Represents the consolidated financial information of Caesars Entertainment.

14

(1) (2) (3)

Caesars Entertainment Operating Company, Inc. (Predecessor)
Condensed Pro Forma Combined Statement of Cash Flows

For the Period from January 1, 2008
Through January 27, 2008

(Unaudited)

(In millions)
CEOC

Restructured

London
Clubs

Transfer
CMBS

Transactions
Historical
CEOC

CEC Parent and
Other Caesars
Entertainment

Subsidiaries
and

Accounts
Caesars

Entertainment
Cash flows (used in)/provided by operating activities  $ (49.8)  $ (14.0)  $ 1.7   $ (62.1)  $ 69.3   $ 7.2

Cash flows (used in)/provided by investing activities
Land, buildings, riverboats and equipment additions,

net of change in construction payables   (80.9)   11.1   (37.5)   (107.3)   (18.3)   (125.6)
Payments for businesses acquired, net of cash acquired   0.1   (0.1)   —   —   0.1   0.1
Proceeds from other asset sales   0.1   —   3.0   3.1   —   3.1
Other   (1.2)   —   (0.5)   (1.7)   —   (1.7)

Cash flow (used in)/provided by investing activities   (81.9)   11.0   (35.0)   (105.9)   (18.2)   (124.1)

Cash flows provided by/(used in) financing activities
Borrowing under lending agreements   11,316.3   —   —   11,316.3   —   11,316.3
Repayments under lending agreements   (11,288.6)   —   —   (11,288.6)   (0.2)   (11,288.8)
Cash paid in connection with early extinguishments of

debt   (87.7)   —   —   (87.7)   —   (87.7)
Non-controlling interests’ distributions, net of

contributions   (1.6)   —   —   (1.6)   —   (1.6)
Proceeds from exercises of stock options   —   —   —   —   2.4   2.4
Excess tax benefit from stock equity plans   —   —   —   —   77.5   77.5
Other   (0.8)   —   —   (0.8)   —   (0.8)
Transfers (to)/from affiliates   133.3   (10.9)   (10.2)   112.2   (112.2)   —

Cash flows provided by/(used in) financing
activities   70.9   (10.9)   (10.2)   49.8   (32.5)   17.3

Cash flows provided by discontinued operations
Cash flows from operating activities   0.5   —   —   0.5   —   0.5

Cash flows provided by discontinued operations   0.5   —   —   0.5   —   0.5

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents   (60.3)   (13.9)   (43.5)   (117.7)   18.6   (99.1)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period   493.9   (53.8)   132.7   572.8   137.2   710.0

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period  $ 433.6   $ (67.7)  $ 89.2   $ 455.1   $ 155.8   $ 610.9

(1) Reflects the inclusion of the London clubs operating results pursuant to the London Clubs Transfer, in which London Clubs and its subsidiaries became

subsidiaries of CEOC.

15

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

(2) Reflects the removal of the operating results of the CMBS properties, pursuant to the CMBS Transactions in which certain properties and operations of
CEOC were spun-off into a separate borrowing structure and held side-by-side with CEOC under Caesars Entertainment. The operating expenses of CEOC
include unallocated costs attributable to service that have been performed by CEOC on behalf of the CMBS properties. These costs are primarily related to